- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 76 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 18.86 Lacs (Rupees Eighteen Lacs and Eighty Six Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3<sup>rd</sup> at Sukrala Block Bilawar, District Kathua)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3 <sup>rd</sup> at Sukrala Block Bilawar.	Kathua	XXI	19.85	18.86
	Total:				18.86

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

8 -07-2016.

Animal Husbandry Deptt, Jammu.

Dated:

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3131-38 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information please.

4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jammu-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.

5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 75 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 18.86 Lacs (Rupees Eighteen Lacs and Eighty Six Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3rd at Sabar Block Basohli, District Kathua)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3 <sup>rd</sup> at	Kathua	XXI	19.85	18.86
	Sabar, Block Basohli. Total:				18.86

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

2

Director, al Husbandry Deptt \$ -07-2016. Dated:

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3123-30

- Copy to the: 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information please.
- 4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jammu-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.
- 5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

1

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 74 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 26.44 Lacs (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs and Forty Four Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3<sup>rd</sup> at Bakhata Block Barnoti, District Kathua)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Dispensary of Grade 3 <sup>rd</sup> at Bakhata Block Barnoti.	Kathua	XXI	27.83	26.44
	Total:				26.44

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

Dated: 8 -07-2016.

Animar Husbandry Deptt, Jammu.

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3115-22 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information please.

4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jammu-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.

5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

3

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 20.35 Lacs (Rupees Twenty Lacs and Thirty Five Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Centre Building at Janglote, District Kathua)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Centre Building at Janglote	Kathua	XXI	21.42	20.35
	Total:				20.35

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

4

Dated: (\* -07-2016.

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3139-46 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information please.
- 4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jamma-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.
- 5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 기З -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 중 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 72.32 Lacs (Rupees Seventy Two Lacs and Thirty Two Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Mansar, District Samba)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Mansar	Samba	XXI	76.13	72.32
	Total:				72.32

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

Animal Husbandry Deptt, Jammu. Dated: 8 -07-2016.

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3/07-14 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Samba for information please.
- 4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jammu-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.
- 5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 72 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 67.93 Lacs (Rupees Sixty Seven Lacs and Ninety Three Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Pangdour, District Samba)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Pangdour	Samba	XXI	71.50	67.93
	Total:				67.93

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

6

Animal Husbandry Deptt, Jammu. Dated: -07-2016.

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3099-3106 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Samba for information please.
- 4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Jammu-Samba-Kathua Circle for information.
- 5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 79 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 30.88 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Lacs and Eighty Eight Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Dellah, District Udhampur)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Dellah.	Udhampur	XXI	32.50	30.88
	Total:		*		30.88

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

7

Animal Husbandry Deptt, Jammu. Dated: & -07-2

# No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3155-62\_

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Udhampur for information please.
- 4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Ughampur-Reasi Circle for information.
- 5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 78 -DAHJ OF 2016. DATED: 8 - 07- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 20.22 Lacs (Rupees Twenty Lacs and Twenty Two Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Mand (Tikri), District Udhampur)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Mand	Udhampur	XXI	21.28	20.22
	(Tikri). Total:				20.22

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Animal Husbandry Deptt, Jammu. Dated: 8 -07-2016.

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3147-54

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No.

S. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.

- Sub: Accord of Administrative Approval for NABARD works under the Scheme "Works (New) under NABARD".
- Ref: Administrative Department's Order No: 70-ASH of 2016 Dated: 29-06-2016 issued vide endorsement No: ASH/Plan/180/2016 Dated: 29-06-2016

ORDER NO: 70 -DAHJ OF 2016. 8 - 07- 2016. DATED:

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Accord of Administrative Approval at an estimated cost of Rs. 30.40 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Lacs and Forty Thousand Only) to the execution of work namely "(Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Dungli, Bhaderwah District Doda)" (NABARD Loan Works) under the RIDF-XXI.

S.No.	Name of the Project	District	RIDF Trench	Total Outlay	NABARD Loan
1.	Construction of Veterinary Hospital Building at Dungli, Bhaderwah.	Doda	XXI	32.00	30.40
	Total:				30.40

The Accord of Administrative Approval shall be subject to the following conditions required under rules:-

- 1. No re-appropriation/diversion of funds from one object/scheme to another is allowed without the prior approval from the competent authority.
- 2. The Adm. Approval is subject to release of funds from the Administrative/Planning & Dev. Department.
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer is further directed to incur the expenditure only after completing all the codal formalities required under rules and he shall be held personally responsible for any unauthorized expenditure.
- 4. The work be executed strictly as per the estimates furnished and no liability on this account be created in any case.
- 5. The Status report indicating Physical/Financial Achievement (Item wise) shall be sent to this office by/or before 5<sup>th</sup> of every succeeding month for further submission to the Adm./Planning & Development Deptt.
- 6. Before executing the work the technical sanction may be acquired from the Competent Authority.

Director,

Husbandry Deptt, Jammu. -07-2016.

Dated:

No: - DAHJ/P&S/RIDF-XXI/AOF/2016-17/7 3076-82 Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Civil Sectt. Srinagar for favour of Information please.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B) Jammu for information. This is in reference to Adm. Deptt. Order No. and Date given in reference copy among others to you as well.
- 3. Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Doda for information please.

4. Superintendent Engineer (PWD) R&B Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban Circle for information.

5-8. Office order /Guard /Concerned file/Website.